HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. <u>17-</u> Introduced by Council Member

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ROLLING ORANGE FOR WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$105,000.

WHEREAS, On June 20, 2017, the City Council approved a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute an agreement with Rolling Orange for website development and maintenance professional services in an amount not to exceed \$90,000; and,

WHEREAS, while the Council authorized the City Manager to execute maintenance and development agreements for Rolling Orange in June, the scope of work pertaining to the Economic Development website has changed, increasing the total not to exceed amount of the contract from \$90,000 to \$105,000; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution and its accompanying staff report is to clarify and authorize the new total amount for the Rolling Orange maintenance and development contracts for FY 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council directs and authorizes the City Manager to negotiate and execute a professional services agreement with Rolling Orange for website development and maintenance professional services, in an amount not to exceed \$105,000.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _	, 2017
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	

ATTACHMENT II

A	TTEST:
	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney of the City of Hayward	